

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 29532 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Chintaman S/o Shrivallabh Tilak And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Kisan Sawai (dead) Thr. Lrs. Smt. KausalyaRespondent

Wd/o Kisan Sawai And Others

SANJEEV P DESHPANDE

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 23rd February, 2026

P.C. :

None Present, S.O. 2 weeks as a last chance for removing office objections. If office objections are not removed, place the matter for refusal of Registration.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)